
Electric Elastic Lace Feeder 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS. 



■ C:0)1,-•yt.,9 □ ~l;I:, 2009 £J=. 10 J=l!J!'tiM:iO) MU ~!Et 
O)H.J~ffil£~:~O)~ffic·~~L., Zl,'*9o 

■ 2 ~ 19 Wl,:J;l:$£~mtfi!J51J1.::1&tR L.,, 1-i:Wb"$£0),rM 
181, 1:1Wb"1 ,-•:; 1J;;z H.::1J:?Zl,'*9o *tc., 8B£,r 
M@l.::{-.t~.tlZl,'~ffi'~l;I:, 1,-•y 1) ;;z 1--0) REF.NO. (~ 

~fflc~} 1,f;'r,l., °[l,'a:9c 

■-*~~$£ffi~~~~o/~7-.1<fEftL.,, ffil£ffi~~~ 
c\ -z-0)181/W - ~¥F1J:EMirn1.::s1 ~tlltta:"to 

■$£~1$;:±>(l, 'tc.tc < ~l;I:, $£ffi~~BJ:l;'f, L, l < tc~ 
l,'o 1J:S, C:0)1~-•yt.,90".'.;/'0)gcif&l¥J.ieil;l:~~l.::J: 1J, 
~~tJ:<•~~n~.:~~~~*90)~ ~s~~~~ 
77/<( tc~l,'o 

ti~tifl (Models inserted) 
Electric MU device 

MU2A 

MU2B 

INTRODUCTION 
■ This parts catalog covers the MU device which are 

manufactured in Ocotber, 2009. 

■ The components are shown on pages 2 - 19. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

assigned the same reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this 

book for quick reference. 

■ When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

page 

MU ~ll:1 (1) MU2A,MU28 '... ...... ... ... .. . .. . ... ••. ... .. ... .. . 2-3 MU DEVICE(1) MU2A,MU28...... .... ... ......... .• .... .. .... .. 2-3 

MU ~ll:1 (2) MU2A,MU28 ••...• ' .• '.' .... ' .... ' •••••••. '.' ...... 4-5 MU DEVICE(2) MU2A,Mu2s· .. ......... ..... ...... ........... .. 4-5 

MU ~tfi (3) MU2A,MU28 ..................... ' . . •••••.. •. •. . . . . 6-7 MU DEVICE(3) MU2A,MU28 .................................... 6-7 

MU ~IC (4) MU28 ......... ........ . ............. .... . . . .. . .... 8-9 MU DEVICE(4) MU2B ............................. ............. 8-9 

MU ~ll:1 (5) MU28 ........................ ..................... 10-11 MU DEVICE(5) Mu2s·· · · · ······· · ··· .... •·· ............. ... ... 10-11 

MU ~ll:1(6) ·········· ................... . ..................... 12-13 MU DEVICE(6) ... ...... ...... .... .. ....... .................... 12-13 

MU ~If!. (7) ....... .............. ........... ............. ..... . 14-15 MU DEVICE(?) ............. .................... .... ..... ...... 14-15 

MU ~lt1 (8) ................................ .. ................ . 16-17 MU DEVICE(8) ......... ... ........................... . ..... ... 16-17 

MU ~ll:1 (9) ................................................... 18-19 MU DEVICE(9) .... ............................................ 18-19 

1' /T •;;? .::Z • .•. · · • .• · · · · · · · .•.. · · •. · •. · · · · .. · •.••••• . · •. • .••. · ···20 INDEX ····························································20 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU2A,MU2B 

l~e~s©~@I 
IPag{7G)~@I 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU •t1(1) MU DEVICE(1) 
MU2A,MU2B MU2A,MU2B 
REF.NO. PART NO. $~~"1i DESCRIPTION QT. 

7G603209100 MU:::J/ t-- □ -5(ffl) MU CONTROLLER ASSY. 
2 351333-9S0 75'r-Y Hffl> BRACKET ASSY. 
3 6A033609100 7 5 'r o/ Hffl) BRACKET ASSY. 
4 7G603309U00 fifl=;fi ·~ ? 7.. CONSOLE BOX 
5 7E700100000 l:::if7..-1' •~,;:- KNEE SWITCH 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I'\-:} 
Page 2 

MU2A,MU2B 

• 

* EP'a:1~:1c8b "c"t o 

*=Not for sale. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU ~~(2) 
MU2A,MU2B 
REF.NO. PART NO. 

6A033400000 ? 5 ":/-:I 
2 7G603409100 'llt5ffi;:R•y? A 

• 

CLAMP 
POWER BOX 

DESCRIPTION 

MU DEVICE(2) 
MU2A,MU2B 

QT. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU2A,MU28 

3 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU &mi(3) 
MU2A,MU2B 
REF.NO. PART NO. 

1 6S101509100 
2 6S101600000 
3 6A033500000 
4 7H800500000 

7-:i3•J.1=•, t­
.,=--:tiiJ~~fflt 
xtt 
,(';/7-(7-';. 

•• 

DESCRIPTION 

TAPE FEED UNIT 
TAPE GUIDE DEVICE 
COLUMN 
INDICATOR 

MU DEVICE(3) 
MU2A,MU2B 

QT. 

.1 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU2B 

· 36 
{A,)\~ 

~ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU ~11(4) MU DEVICE(4) 
MU2B MU2B 
REF.NO. PART NO. W~:Bf1F DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350108B9P1 7--J'tJ•J~- (ffl} TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
2 350074-PD0 iJ•J~-7(..,-b. CUTTER FRAME 
3 5130720 I.7-1/•J)'~ AIR CYLINDER 
4 0071480 l¥*Y /MS SCREW 2 
5 6010710 ii:¥ JOINT 2 

6 3500750 1-•J?Jv KNUCKLE 
7 3500760 IJ )''7 LINK 
8 3500770 l¥fi~:;.., PIN 1 
9 0045430 l.t* :.J /M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
10 3500780 1))'? LINK 

11 350119-910 ~1-J~:;.., PIN 
12 350080-PD0 .t,:J-et UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
13 0045380 1t*Y /M4 x 6 SCREW 
14 3060030 ~ SHAFT 
15 2041150 mtri WASHER 

16 3060040 l±ffiil~* SPRING 
17 3060050 llfffi*Y SCREW 
18 0045430 l.t*Y /M4 x 4 SCREW 
19 3500820 ~i-.t~:;.., PIN 1 
20 0045370 l.t*Y /M4 x S SCREW 2 

21 3500810 .t,:J (~iJ.J,:J} MOVABLE BLADE 1 
22 0070430 fill*Y/M4 x 8 SCREW 2 
23 3500920 "'FJ=J-et BRACKET 1 
24 0045160 R~7\;J{JL, 1-- /MS X 20 BOLT 2 
25 3500830 rJ=J STATIONARY BLADE 

26 0070420 fill*Y /M3 X 8 SCREW 2 
27 0053240 ~M*YIC4 SCREW 
28 350084A1 .t,:Ji'JJ~- SAFETY COVER 
29 007019Ao· l¥*Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
30 3034480 ~tri WASHER 2 

31 0045010 7'~7\;j{JL, 1-- /MS X 14 BOLT 2 
32 716016-910 «rtta~l±I H POSITION DETECTOR 
33 2120150 □-7- ROLLER 
34 007021A0 l¥*Y /M4 X 12 SCREW 
35 9A304600000 ~m1/-Jv CAUTION LABEL 

36 351204-910 -J'- IJ - ( ffl ) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
37 250052LPO0 I'\ '.'I j-:'tJI ~- (ti:) BED COVER (LEFTI 
38 716030-910 [§]ti~l±IH (ffl) ROTATION DETECTOR 
39 716029-910 [§]fii~l±IH ROTATION DETECTOR 
40 0071430 1¥* 'l /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 

41 007019A0 1¥*:.J /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

42 7480050 1-1' □ :;..,~•J •J-J' NYLON GRIP 1 
43 007019A0 l¥*Y /M4 x 8 SCREW 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU2B 

-, 
':--,..,0 '-. 

~~1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU iiil (5) MU DEVICE(S) 
MU2B MU2B 
REF.NO. PART NO. fflSdb:8~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 561011-910 1if&l# (ffl) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
2 78700300000 1Hf&l# SOLENOID VALVE 
3 0070080 l¥*1/ M 3 X 4 SCREW 2 
4 6A021700000 -J'=j'r•:; t- BRACKET 
5 0045180 1'~7\~Jvt- M6 X 1 0 BOLT 2 

6 6000820 =fi-7 TUBE 2 
7 6000630 =fi-7 TUBE 1 
8 7480040 ? 1) •:;-J' CLIP 2 
9 5220071 7.., ,1.,1r t.,:¥-i v-1' (ffl) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
10 5220320 7.., ,1.,1r t.,:¥ i v-1' FILTER REGULATOR 

11 3005900 75'r•:; t- BRACKET 
12 6010530 ii:¥ JOINT 
13 6010490 *-A1/31''.:,, t- CONNECTOR 
14 6080020 *-A? 1) •:;-J' HOSE CLIP 1 
15 0049100 M*'l SCREW 2 

16 0043040 R~ * 1/ M 6 x 1 6 SCREW 2 
17 0048060 1'~·hi t- M6 NUT 2 

18 2100610 m'.it: WASHER 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



* ~~-t! )rlj"{fffl feyic:~ 
For the fabric sensor 

MU2B 

*j,f-l(i'J?:; 1-- fey~c:~~ For stitch counting 
MU2A (/f1';.t 3 ::,,) (OPTION) 

• 

f''' 
i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU itii: (6) MU DEVICE(&) 

REF.NO. PART NO. {flJ~:giflji DESCRIPTION QT. 

7F305409100 cpt.g::J- t,:' (-tz:;,rlj-) CORD 
2 7F000400000 -tz:,,-tt SENSOR 
3 6A029800002 75'r'Jlt-- BRACKET 

.4 007019A0 +~~j-~1J,;;t1/ /M4x8 SCREW 2 
5 0041040 +*~j-~1J,;;t1/ /M3x10 SCREW 2 

6 7F200300000 @Jti#il:l:IH REVOLUTION DETECTOR 

•• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



*AT(=j--"j'tJ 'Y ~-)i'fffl~,c:~~ 
For the AT device (tape cutter) 
MU2B 

*:¥PI..t~f ~ //J v~:¥PI~ ..t~ftc~, 
7 'J-=j-'./1/ 3 './ic: Ltcl, ,~.g.ic:~~ 
To obtain the tape tension free mode when 
the presser foot is raised by the presser foot lift. 
MU2A,MU2B (;t:f '1/ 3 /) 

(OPTION) 

it) ¥PI..t~fb'T J: -";/:ft(:¥PI..t~f~//Jv) O)~ 

Note)For the chain tape presser foot lift (when 
the presser foot lift treadle is employed.) 

• 

* mA 1' •y =f ~A:;- •y 1'~t]J •J ti ~t~l,' c ~ ic:~~ 
To change a step with a finger switch 
MU2A,MU2B (;t:1''1/ 3 ::,,) (OPTION) 

* vl~-.:i.= 'Y t-- ~:¥PI~..t~ftc~, 
7 'J-=j-'./1/ 3 './£c: Ltcl, ,~.g.ic:~~ 
To obtain the tape tension free mode when 
the presser foot is raised by the lever unit. 
MU2A,MU2B (;t1''1/ 3 ::,,) (OPTION) 

~ 

V 

51):¥PI..t~ffJ, l::'•y t-- "":?'./ (-~~//Jv) O)~ 
Note)For the pitman rod type presser foot lift 

(when the heel-toe treadle is employed) 

*MU~ 7'~ •J ~-Be -3 ~£c:~~ 
To supply the tape from under the machine. 
MU2A,MU2B (;t /'1/ 3 /)(OPTION) 

11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU&il(7) MU DEVICE(7) 

REF.NO. PART NO. {fB,i.:g;f1ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

7F305309100 '+lit::J- ~- ('lltf&l#) CORD 
2 7E200700000 7-..,f o/:f-. SWITCH 1 
3 7E2Q0800000 7-,.,f •y :f-i! o/ t-. SWITCH COMPLETE 
4 7E200900000 7.. ,( 'Y :f-i? 'Y !-. SWITCH COMPLETE 
5 5K007500000 □-5-i!o/ t-. ROLLER COMPLETE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



*!~7-.1' •:; TC=f---:ftJ •:; 1l-1i-=J=.i1.Jcihb' Ltc:l,'~tc:~~ 
To operate the tape cutter manually with a finger switch. 
MU2B (;;t:11/ 3 ::.,) 

(OPTION) 

*m7-.1'o/T~~-~bo/1Z-~¥~~ 
~b' L tc: l, ,~,c::~~ 
To operate the tape cutter manually with 
a finger switch. 
MU2B (;;t-:11/ 3 ::.,) 

(OPTION) 

• 

*MUc~-1Z 1i-i¥l.l:.~-tt ~~tc:~ 
To stop the motor through the MU device. 
MU2A,MU2B (;;t-:11/ 3 ::.,) 

(OPTION) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU ~ii(B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. 

. 1 352196-910 
2 7F305509100 
3 742243-910 

813~~~ 
ti .A 1' •:., "T (ffl} 
cflat:::i- i,:· (t.J•:.,11'-.A1'•:.,7) 
cflm:::i- i-:· 

• 

DESCRIPTION 

FINGER SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
CORD 
CORD 

MU DEVICE(8) 

QT. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



*fifl=~•y? 7'~ 21/'./ .tmm:1cmtt 7a,11~m:~~ 
To install the control box on the upper part of the machine. 
MU2A,MU28 (~7"1/ 3 './) 

**a~'~ 1/ './~'c¥1JI ~ .tiftcB~\ 
7 1)-7'./1/ 3 './it:: Ltc~,~~,c~~ 
To obtain the tape tension free mode 
when the presser foot is raised on 
lockstitch machine, etc. 

MU2A (~:1:,, 3 './) 
(OPTION) 

• 

(OPTION) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MU~il(9) 

REF.NO. PART NO. 

1 350701-911 
2 7E700200000 

•• 

COLUMN ASSY. 
KNEE SWITCH 

DESCRIPTION 

MU DEVICE(9) 

QT. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-{ './ =j\y ? A INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 
0041040 13 5 
0043040 11 16 
0045010 9 31 
0045160 9 24 
0045180 11 5 
0045370 9 20 
0045380 9 13 
0045430 9 9 
0045430 9 16 
0048060 11 17 

0049100 11 15 
0053240 9 27 
0070080 11 3 
007019A0 9 29 
007019A0 9 41 
007019A0 9 43 
007019A0 13 4 
007021A0 9 34 
0070420 9 26 
0070430 9 22 

0071430 9 40 
0071480 9 4 
2041150 9 15 
2100610 11 18 
2120150 9 33 
250052LPDO 9 37 
3005900 11 11 
3034480 9 30 
3060030 9 14 
3060040 9 16 

3060050 9 17 
350074-PD0 9 2 
3500750 9 6 
3500760 9 7 
3500TT0 9 8 
3500780 9 10 
350080-PDO 9 12 
3500810 9 21 
3500820 9 19 
3500830 9 25 

350084A1 9 28 
3500920 9 23 
35010889P1 9 1 
350119-910 9 11 
350701-911 19 1 
351204-910 9 38 
351333-9SO 3 2 
352196-910 17 1 
5130720 9 3 
5220071 11 9 

5220320 11 10 
561011-910 11 1 
5K007500000 15 5 
6000630 11 7 
6000820 11 6 
6010490 11 13 
6010530 11 12 
6010710 9 5 
6080020 11 14 
6A021700000 11 4 

6A029800002 13 3 
6A033400000 5 1 
6A033500000 7 3 
6A033809100 3 3 
65101509100 7 1 
65101600000 7 2 
716016-910 9 32 
716029-910 9 39 
71~910 9 38 
742243-910 17 3 

7480040 11 8 
7480050 9 42 
78700300000 11 2 
7E200700000 15 2 
7E200800000 15 3 
7E200900000 15 4 
7E700100000 3 5 
7E700200000 19 2 
7F000400000 13 2 
7F200300000 13 6 

7F305309100 15 1 
7F305409100 13 1 
7F305509100 17 2 
7G603209100 3 1 
7G603309UOO 3 4 
7G603409100 5 2 
7H800500000 7 4 
9A304600000 9 35 

G) 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



*tl ;= 553-0002 *P&rf3~~1&itmi 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax: (06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 9B602400000 October 2009 
©2009 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

"C.O)J(-'Y'iJ~ □ ~,i:iclt~tt n '~j;i;j~,.t, ~@.O)td6~~t.l: < ~l!"t~-c. c.b'NJ •J ~"to 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




